APPLICATION / REAPPLICATION FOR GUARDIAN AD LITEM /
COURT VISITOR REGISTRY
Family Law - Title 26 / Minor Guardianship - Title 11.130

Name: sx o\r\ ™ Cf.) cSousS LC/\:\‘) S
Business Name or Firm: (s Asnes o & ConAp P S
Business Address: WSS MBhekhel Avenwe

City and State: Qo X Oedhecdh \W A Zip Code: o\fﬁ% L
Business Phone: B\L® ) 1L 433\ Fax: @\® )L 041
Email Address: :}‘o\f\n O 0_}“5.‘_\‘ ones\oud . Cowm

[] Non-Attorney m Attorney - WSBA or Washington State Certification No: Jﬁ o ‘_’l

JZ[ | am hereby applying to serve as a:
[/l Guardian ad Litem (Title 26)
[/1 Guardian ad Litem - Minor Guardianships (RCW 11.130.280)
[/] Court Visitor - Minor Guardianships (RCW 11.130.280)
JZ Attorney for [~} RCW 11.130 Minor(s) /-] RCW 11.130 Parent(s)

| am willing to serve at public expense.

K

| have no pending investigations or action against me involving felony allegations,
professional certification or license suspension and/or revocation.

& | agree to advise the court immediately in the event of any complaint, investigation or
action being commenced which could lead to professional discipline, or the suspension or
revocation of my professional license, or to the filing of criminal charges for felony or
crime involving allegations of theft, dishonesty or moral turpitude.

‘g] | have read and agree to be bound by the Kitsap County Superior Court Guardian ad Litem
Registry Code of Conduct.

Summary of my experiences as a Guardian ad Litem/Court Visitor, including years of experience
and number of appointments.
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Number of times serving as a Guardian ad Litem/Court Visitor that | have been removed for
failure to perform my duties as a Guardian ad Litem/Court Visitor: _Non-<e

U | have completed the 2-day model training program required by RCW 11.130.155 (or prior
‘ 2-day training under RCW 11.88) and have provided proof of the same with this

application. ] Yes —1"tNo

TITLE 26, 11.130 MINOR GUARDIANSHIP / GAL/CV REGISTRY APPLICATION . . . 1
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L] | have NOT completed the model training program but will do so once the training
becomes available. [] Yes [] No

Summary of my knowledge, training and experience in each of the following areas: Needs of
impaired elderly people, physical disabilities, mental disabilities, developmental disabilities,
substance use disorder; and other areas relevant to the needs of persons subject to guardianship
or conservatorship, legal procedure, and the requirements of RCW 11.130.

I include the following with my application (please check all applicable boxes):

7

SRS

S 20

¥

Curriculum vitae, showing work and professional or personal experience in or
related to the field that would assist in the performance and completion of
Guardian ad Litem/Court Visitor duties.

Completed Washington State Patrol Conviction Criminal History.

Signed release of information directed to all professional regulatory bodies which
have licensed or supervised the applicant within the last ten years.

Description of nature, status and outcome of any professional complaints,
investigations or disciplinary actions, lawsuits or professional liability claims, and
any order for removal of the Guardian ad Litem or Court Visitor prior to
completion of the Guardian ad Litem/Court Visitor duties.

Description of any claims or litigation that has been commenced, involving
allegations of improper fee charges, charges of fraud, theft or other forms of
dishonesty or professional malpractice or misconduct.

Copy of fee schedule. [See KCLGALR 5(f)(3) re: private pay limits].

Certificate of Qualification/Training for Guardian ad Litem/Court Visitor seeking
appointment under RCW 11.130;

OR

| am currently on the Guardian ad Litem/Court Visitor Registry and have included
a certificate of updated training taken within the last year.

TITLE 26, 11.130 MINOR GUARDIANSHIP / GAL/CV REGISTRY APPLICATION . . . 2
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| certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the
foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this IO day of Mn"’\) ,20_7H at 47&1/ dredad> | Washington.

[ D

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

A N e se

PRINT NAME:

Please mail, deliver or email the completed application, with all attachments, to:

ATTN: Court Administrator
Kitsap County Superior Court
614 Division Street, MS-24
Port Orchard, WA 98366
fmaiocco@co.kitsap.wa.us
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GSJones LAW GROUP, P.S.

JOHN GROSECLOSE NORMAN K. SHORT DAVID W. JONES
MEGAN QUIRK * KATHLEEN RICE* DOUGLAS SOMERS*
ROBERT GARRISON* *Of Counsel
May 8, 2024

Kitsap County Superior Court
JOHN GROSECLOSE

BAR

Admitted to practice in July of 1999
EDUCATION

J.D. at Seattle University School of Law, Seattle, Washington. 1998
B.A., History from University of Washington. 1988

LEGAL

Partner at GSJones Law Group, PS (formerly Henderson Jones & Short PS)
May 2009 to present.
60 % civil/personal injury and 40% family law

Partner at Henderson Jones & Short, PS
January 2003 to May 2009

Rundle & Groseclose, PLLC
July — December of 2002
General Practice

Greene & Lloyd, PLLC
April 2000 to July of 2002
General Practice

Graham, Lundberg & Preschel P.S., Inc.
June 1998 to April of 2000
Personal Injury

1155 Bethel Avenue
Port Orchard, Washington 98366
Telephone: (360) 876~9221 Fax: (360) 876-5097



RELEASE OF INFORMATION

Washington State Bar Association
Washington State Medical Association
Washington State Nursing Commission

Washington State Board of Psychology

O O O O #

Washington State Department of Licensing

L Ao\\n (ocose (‘_\,0 S
(Professional License No. 2.9 /¢ 4 ) herby authorize you, for
the purpose of my application and/or work as a Kitsap County Guardian ad
Litem, to release information to and discuss such information with:

Frank A. Maiocco, Jr.

Court Administrator

Kitsap County Superior Court
614 Division Street, MS-24
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360)337-7140

This RELEASE OF INFORMATION includes, but is not
limited to, all records and information concerning any official disciplinary
action or a pending active investigation you have with regard to me.

‘ﬂ/ﬁib\ ﬁgﬁ)« S /I | vk

Signatufé Date
'A D(,{r\ N Ceco u\o S~

Printed Name
\\. ‘5 - [El.n.*\‘\w\ [\«\,-e,nw{,

Street Address

Poct Occheed Lo A ASBULL
City/State/Zip




GSJones LAW GROUP, P.S.

JOHN GROSECLOSE NORMAN K. SHORT DAVID W. JONES
SARA HUMPHRIES MEGAN QUIRK * KATTHLEEN RICE*
ROBERT GARRISON* *Of Counsel
May 8, 2024

TITLE 26

I am a practicing family law attorney. I have been involved in most types of of family law cases and
have conducted numerous trials. I have attended educational seminars as an attorney that assist in
learning about family dynamics, substance abuse, parenting plans, limitations in parenting plans, child
welfare, attachment and topics that range all across the spectrum of family law. As a guardian ad litem
the perspective is not the same as an attorney, however, the learning done as an attorney directly impacts
the base of knowledge that I have as a guardian ad litem.

A fair amount of disputes arise in family law related to the business side of things. I have worked for
many people pro-bono. Meaning that I accepted a case and agreed to work without charge to the client.
I have worked on a limited means basis. Meaning that I have charged people an hourly fee a lot less
than the gowing rate — similar to a sliding scale. I am not opposed to doing work on a pro-bono basis or
for limited means. However, if I do, it will be clear at the beggininng of the relationship.

Kitsap County has a wonderful resource through the juvenile court that from time to time the court will

appoint a person to perform a custody investigation. Typically, such investigation is 15 to 20 hours and

will result in a written report and an opinion to the court. Ihave been doing GAL work for a number of

years and it appears that 20 hours is near the minimum of what is required to get an investigation report.
Can it been done in a smaller amount of time — yes. Can it take more time — yes.

Effective June 1, 2022 all new appointments I will charge $150.00 an hour unless there is a written
agreement otherwise. This represents a reduction in my hourly rate. The Guardian ad Litem fees are

subject to court approval and the initial Order Appointing a Guardian ad Litem frequently contains a
threshold cap.

Advanced Fee Deposit of $4,000.00

You should be prepared to make payments to our office given that the scope of the work will likely
exceed the amount of the advanced fee deposit. Our office charges for clerical time, copies and other
legal expenses. This can include advances for drug tests, medical records, doctor consults, and other
costs of litiagation.

Other arrangements may be acceptable. Our office uses computerized time keeping which is mailed on
at least a monthly basis. We employ a bookkeeper that can answer any billing questions quickly. There
is no charge associated with discussing billing or fixing mistakes etc.

1155 Bethel Avenue
Port Orchard, Washington 98366
Telephone: (360) 876-9221 Fax: (360) 876-~-5097



Wednesday, May 8, 2024

sFWATCH

WASHINGTOMN ACCESS TO CRIMIMAL HISTORY

Web Search No Record Found Report

Washington State Patrol
Identification and Criminal History Section
P. O. Box 42633
Olympia, Washington 98504-2633

Telephone (360) 534-2000 Option 2

THE FOLLOWING TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD
IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

This report was generated from a transaction ran on 5/8/2024 at 10:39 AM
Conviction Criminal History RCW 10.97.050(1)

Pursuant to the purpose of inquiry, NO RECORD was found in the Washington
State Criminal History Repository based on descriptors provided:

GROSECLOSE,JOHN D DOB 03/28/1966 SEX M RACE U

This may mean that the person you searched for has no criminal conviction record
OR that your search criteria did not match the spelling of the person's name or
date of birth.

Positive identification or non-identification in the Washington State Patrol's
database can only be determined by fingerprint comparison.

Page 1 of |
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR KITSAP COUNTY

614 DIVISION STREET, MS-24

PORT ORCHARD, WASHINGTON 98366
KEVIN W. HULL, JUDGE

TINA ROBINSON, JUDGE 3
DEPARTMENT NO_ 1 (360) 337-7140 DEPARTMENT NO. 6
MICHELLE ADAMS, JUDGE JENNIFER A. FORBES, JUDGE
DEFPARTMENT NO. 2 DEPARTMENT NO. 7
MELISSA A, HEMSTREET, JUDGE SALLY F. OLSEN, JUDGE
DEPARTMENT NO. 3 _ DEPARTMENTNO.8
WILLIAM C. HOUSER, JUDGE January 27, 2022 MATTHEW L. CLUCAS
DEPARTMENT NO. 4 COURT COMMISSIONER
JEFFREY P. BASSETT, JUDGE Cpmenc rae Sony g2
DEPARTMENT NC. 5 COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Mr. Erik Borst
eborst77@gmail.com

Re: GAL Grievance in Jacgueline Erskine and Erik Borst
Kitsap County Superior Court Cause No. 17-3-00150-9

Dear Mr. Borst:

The Kitsap County Superior Court Guardian ad Litem (GAL) Committee has reviewed
your grievance against John Groseclose, counsel for the Petitioner in the above-entitled
case. In advance of its review, and in keeping with Rule 7 of the Kitsap County Superior
Court Local Guardian ad Litem Rules, the GAL Committee also received and considered Mr.

Groseclose’s wiitten response.

Following its review and discussion, the GAL Committee concluded that Mr.
Groseclose was not an appointed Guardian ad Litem in the above-entitled case and,
therefore, not subject to the GAL grievance procedure set forth in KCLGALR 7. Accordingly,
the GAL Committee will take no further action regarding this matter.

2l

Y datan

Frank A. Maiocco, Jr./
Superior Court Admiffistrator
Kitsap County Superior Court

cc: Mr. John Groseclose
GAL Committee members



WASHINGTON STATE

BAR ASSOCIATION

Office of Disciplinary Counsel
M Craig Bray

Disciplinary Counsel
January 25, 2021
By email only

Joy Mourton
18519 8th Ave E
Spanaway, WA 98387

Re: ODC File: 20-01442
Your grievance against lawyer John Daniel Groseclose

Dear Joy Mourton:

We received your grievance (complaint) against a lawyer and assigned the file number indicated above.
The Washington Supreme Court’s Rules for Enforcement of Lawyer Conduct (ELC) govern the grievance
process. The WSBA's Office of Disciplinary Counsel, under delegated authority from the Washington
Supreme Court, must review and may investigate a grievance against a lawyer to determine if the
lawyer's conduct should affect his or her license to practice law. We are not a substitute for protecting
your legal rights. We cannot represent you or give you legal advice. Time deadlines for civil and criminal
cases are not affected by filing a grievance.

We reviewed your grievance and it appears you are concerned with conduct by a lawyer for the
opposing party in a dispute. As a general rule, a lawyer may rely upon his or her client’s version of the
facts and may state facts in a light favorable to the client. Under our adversary system, a lawyer's
primary duty is to protect the rights and interests of his or her client. While there are professional limits
upon what lawyers may do, it does not appear that these limits were exceeded or that the court found
any impropriety. We also note that additional court proceedings were initiated by your son’s father the
same day that you filed this grievance. The issues regarding visitation that you raise are best addressed

by the court.

Based on the information we reviewed, we are dismissing your grievance under ELC 5.7(a). We will take
no further action. If you do not mail or deliver to us a written request for review of this dismissal within
forty-five (45) days of the date of this letter, the decision to dismiss your grievance will be final. Should
there be a judicial finding of impropriety, you may request that we reopen this matter.

Sincerely,

|
Disciplinary Counsel 'l
Enclosure: Notice I

cc: John Daniel Groseclose (with copy70 grievance and Notice) (by email only)

1325 4th Avenue | Suite 600 | Seattle, WA 98101-2539
206-727-8207 | caa@wsba.org | www.wsba.org
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GRIEVANCE AGINST A LAWYER
_ SR

gy e e 1t

Office of Dlsciplinary Counsel %
Washington State Bar Association g—
1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 600 -
Seatfle, WA 98101-2539 &

¥

GE STRUCTIONS Co

» Read our information sheet Lawyer Diseipline in Washihgton before you complete this form, particularly the sectlon ;
about consenting to disciosure of your grievarice-fd tha ftwyer. :
« It you have a disability or need essistance with flling a grievance, call us at (206) 727-8207, We will take reasonable
steps to accommodate you. ’

» Please note that this form is only for new grievances. Jf you have already filed a grievance, do not use this form to .
send us additional information. Mail any additional information with your grlevance file number to the address above, {1
o If you provide an emuil address, you will recelve a opfirmation emuil after you submit your grievance. We will | £ i
connmunicale with you by letter afler we review your grigvance. ’

Date Received: 6/7/2012 1:41:00 PM
Confirmation Number: 201206070001

INFORMATION ABOUT YOU ORMATION ABOUT THE LAWYE
NOBLE, JEXFREY L. GROSECLOSE, JORN
Last Name, First Name, Middle Initial Last Naroe, Fist Name
1512 SYLVAN WAY APT A
Address . Address ;
Address Line 2 Address Line 2 '
BREMERTON, WA 98311 PORT ORCHARD, WA .
City, Stato, and Zip Code ) City, State, and Zip Code i
{
United Stafes -
Counfry : Country - . i
360-813-1017 ’:
Phone Number Phone Number
Altornate Phone Number Bar Number (If known)

]g_fffnolbie 83@hotmall.com.
Emall Address

INFORMATION AB YOUR GR
Describe your relatlonship to the lawyer who is the subject of your grievance:
Other: Conflict of Intereat Cases

Is there @ court case related to your grievance?



Yes

If yes, what is the case name and file number?
3- WA CASE NUMBERS 08-3-00457-6 , 11-3-01091-6 , AND 10-2-00745-0

Bxplain your grlevance in your awn words. Give all important dates, times, places, and court file numbers. You may
attach additional materials by nsing the filo upload featurs befow.

Mr Groseclose Is Illegally, Wantonly, Knowingly, end Secretively reprosenting 2 of 3 Separate Kitsap County cases that
havs a Confliot of Interest with-sachother, In My current Divorce case with Aryn HP Sexton, {ani & current potential star
witness for Mr Groseclose for a one Timothy Sexton- US Air Foree regarding Custody of his Wa, children Samantha and
Nathan Sexton who live at 896 NE Cimeron Gt, Bremerton,Wa 28311.There ars Washington CPS Abuse reports i sent him
return receipt US Mail upon his clients request that i have Intimate knowledge of. Mr Groseclose is now Defending a one
Daniel Justin Schaaf' ( Ammy- railitary) agalnst me knowing full well af the same time that he has asked me for legal
information o be seat fo hita through his cllent Mr Sexton who is curently stationed in Germany regarding the Tim
Sexton/Aryn Sexton oase of which t have provided mailed and refurn recelpt information of. Mr Groseclose has now,
during en Arbltration on 6 June 2012, openly accused mo of extortion of another Military member named Daniel Jugtin
Schaaf statloned at Pt Lewls Washington. Mr Groseclose has advised his oltent:Mr Timothy Sexton- US Air Force to not

- spéak to, me until after (he Arbliration with me of My Deniel Schaaf, 1 have spoken dirsctly to Mr Sexton of this matter and
it is coneurred that it Is a Secretive, intentional and Illégal Conflict of Interest pursued by Aftotney and Public Dofender,
M John Groseclose in Kitsap County, Washington. We ask that Mr Groseclose Remove himself from Case number 10.2.
00745-0 and that any other Public Defender in Xitsap County not be allowed to represent Mr Schasf and that Mr Schaaf be
required to hire a Public Attornoy as the Public Defonders office in Kltsap Copunty also has kmowledge of this oase and

. Conflict of Interest, W ealso ask Mr Groseclose license o Practice Law in Washingten State be revoked,

AFFIRMATION . _
¥, 1 ffirm that the information I am providing is true and acourate to the best of my knowledgo. [ have read Lawyer
Discipline In Washington and 1 understand that the content of my grievauce oan be disclosed to the lawyer.

rmee B g e e
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WSBA

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL

Follce P. Congalton HEGEEVEG
Assoclate Disectoe
JUM 12 200

| GSJONES LAW GROUP

June 11, 2012

Jeffrey L. Noble
1512 Sylvan Way #A
Bramerton, WA 98311

Re:  WSBA File: 12-01088
Your grievance against lawyer John D. Groseclose

" Dear M, Noble:

We received your griovance agalnst a lawyer and assigned the file number indicated above. We appreciate receiving
information from the publio about lawyers licensed in Washlogton state. However, our authority and resources are
Yfmited. The Washington State Bar Assootation is authorized to investigats a grievance against a lawyer to determine
whether the lawyer's oonduct should have an Impact on his or her Uoense to practice law. We are nota substitute for
protecting your logal rights. We do not and cannot represent you in legal proceedings.

We reviewod your grievance and determined that your primary conosm is conduct by a lawyer opposing your
interests in disputes. A. tawyer's primary duty is to protect. fhe rights and interests of his or her olient. While there
arc professional limits upon wiat lawyers may do, the, avajlable information does not indicate that these limits were
exceeded. It does not appoear that a court has found any impropriety.

We believe it is In your best ltorest, and in the best interest of the lawyer against whom you afe somplaining, that
we tell you as soon as possible if itappears that the sonduot you describe is not within our jurisdiction, does not
violate the Supreme Court's Rules of Professional Conduct (RPC), or does not warrant further tnvestigation by our
office. Under the Rules for Enforcement of Lawyer Conduct (BLC), a lawyer may be disciplined only wpon a
showing by a cleer preponderance of the evidence that the lawyer violated the RPC.

Based on the information we reviewed, theré is insufficient evidenoe to warrant further action; therefore, we are

. dismissing your grisvance under BLC $.6(a), 1f you do not mail or deliver to us a written request for review of this

- dismissal within forty-five (45) days of the dete of this Jetter, the deoision to dismiss your grievence will be final.

Should there be & judicial finding of impropriety, you may yequest {hat we reopen this matter, Absent special

circamstances, and unless we ars provided with regsons to do otherwise, we will forward to you a copy of any
response we teceive from the lawyer.

Sinceraly,

Felice P. Congalton
Associate Director

Enclosure: Lawyer Disclpline In Washington

co: John D, Groseclose
(with enclosure and copy of grievance) ; ;

Washingion Stale Bar Assoclacion = 1323 Fourth Aveaue, Suite 600 / Scartle, WA 98101-2539 206-727-8207 [ faxz 206-727-8328
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RECEIVED

AUG 12 20t

WSB GSJones Law Group, P.S.

Fellce P. Congaltoen
Seaior Disciplinary Counsel

August 17, 2011

Vincent L. Badkin
15140 NW Hite Cenfer Rd
Seabeck, WA 98303

Re: WSBA File: 11-01358
Your grievance against lawyer Joha D. Groseoclose

Dear Mr: Budkin:

Wea received your gricvance against a lawyer and assigned the file number indleafed above. We appreciate receiving
information fram the public about lawyers licensed in Washington state. However, our authority and resobrees are
limited. The Washington State Bar Association is authorized to investigate a grievance against a lawyer to determine
whether the lawyer's condnet should have an irapact on his or her license to practice law. We are not a substitute for
protecting your legal rights. We do not and cannot represent you in legal proccedings.

We reviewed your grievance and determined that your primary concern is conduct by a lawyer for the opposing
party in a dispute. Under our adversary system, a lawyer's primaty duty is to protect fie rights and interests of his or
her client. While there are professional limits upon what Jawyers may do, the available information does not indicate
that these limits were exoeeded. It does not appear that the court found any impropriety. :

We believe it is in your best interest, and in the best interest of the lawyer agatnst whom you are complaining, that
we tell you as soon as possible if it appears that the conduct you describe is not within our jurisdiction, does not
violate the Supreme Court’s Rules of Professional Conduct (RPC), or does not wanmnt further investigation by our
office. Under the Rules for Enforcement of Lawyer Condust (ELC), a lawyer may be disciplined only upon a
showlng by a olear preponderance of the evidence that the lawyer violated the RPC.

Based ‘on the information we reviewed, there is insufficient evidence to warrant further dotion; therefore, we are
dismissing your geievance under BLC 5.6(a), If you do mot mail or deliver fo us a written request for review of this
dismissal within forty-five (45) days of the date of this letter, the decision to dismiss your grievance will be final,
Should there be a judicial finding of fmpropriety, you may roquest that we reopen this matier. Absent speefal
ciroumstances, and unless we are provided with reesons to do otherwiss, we will forward to you a copy of any
response we receive from the lawyer. '

Sineerely,

v
Relice P. Congalton
Senjor Disciplinary Counsel

Buclosure! Lawyer Discipline in Washington

cci John D. Groseclose
(with cnolosure and copy of grievance)

Washington State Bac Association » 1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 600 / Seatle, WA 98101-2539 + 206-727-8207 / faxcs 206-727-8325
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" Page 2 of 2

v
Yes o
If yos, what s the oase name and file number? : |.
Badkin V8. Badkin case #10-3-00847-6

i

Bxplaln your gricvance [n your own words. Give all impottant dates, times, places, and court flle numbers. Y ou may ¥

attach additional materfals by using the file upload feature below, 1—

Dear Disclplinary Counsei: ?‘“

i

I am In the middle of my dissolution of marriage in the Supertor Court in Kitsap County. i
My wife ls being ropresented by attorney Mr J ohn Groseolose, for whom she works. 1
A{ the time of our separation, my wife had been laid off for a few yoars by this law firm, And when we were separated, |
tried 1o hilre Mr Giroscclose of this aw fixm ta represent me in.my divorce case and wo had some disoussions with them i
about my problom, But this law. firm informed me that they could not reprosent Ino for conflict of interest. Later, my wife
went to work again for the same law-firnn : :

- However, fora faw months now, this law flrm is representing my wife. I think thls 15 wrong and I believe Itis aguihst the '}
law, ’ : . . i
I would like your help, _’
Thanl you.' _ ‘
Vinoent Badkln e

. Lo

AFRIRMATION . A
' 1 affirm that the Information {am providing is true and acourato to the bost of my knowledgs. I have read Lawyer :

Disoipline In Washington and Y understand that the content of my grievance cat be disclosed to the lawyer. e
| | |

i
i
i
i

it e
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DAVID W, JONET NGRMAN K. SHORT
JOHN GROFECLOSY

UEDATE FOR REGISTRY

Frank A. Je.

Caurt Adnmt

Kitsap Comty Supsrior Cotut

WEB:  Kitsap m‘ytfupuior va,u‘f‘l"iﬂt; 76 GAL Reglatry
Deas M, Maiocos:

It 2008 uw&mommwmwmbywmcmmomdmonm tammhmifﬁzg
tigy explraation,

Itis undmmndiqgﬁmmpemucompiahwdmbwtupw mansgament comipany and i
-Pﬂnﬁymlpcrformh!g wannthorized practico of law, Dawmgﬁwwwmnfmamwmnnfﬁu
canplaint I ooapczmdfuﬁyw’tththﬁmmﬁturfwﬂwm

Primnedly Iwortrd on evictin cuses fr King and Plarce Connty With solernads frop the propetty

t cotitpary, mammmwmmmwmmatmmw

FHARaEIen
oviction belp, Ag s remlt of tory, It iz ray unde that the untawfal practice of law
board (ot sois sub ufthowssﬁ)mdonmfwrﬂlmﬁm disoiphine bosid conccrning the activities
of the principal in pmpc:'tynmnagmncutoompmy

The ntiornsys Hhat reprasented the proporly mansg cormpety were asked to cooperetes fu a
$riovanos litvas whuﬂmwmdﬁdimdttwmwﬁwﬂzbd of law by the
Haatlon cganam&n‘g e !m!pfwﬁoe by

win boing palkd or fhat saré st of Kok-Fack systeo oxirted, 1w ufﬁmﬂ!c‘.;fdmuxﬁmdm
mmmwdmﬁma_ﬂpvmﬂhouk{buﬂaﬁmd. A pacfion of the WHBA’y veyponso

communicated with the propesly owieks and had not rihber stumped ¢ fatled fo represent my cliont's
utorests, ‘They also dotermitied that the teus clicnt in inforest was fho propetty owner. ‘The bar
masocdntion wiva sudg mddittonad mwuunmdmommnmgtom&mpmaﬁan axd sotus other
practioes which would felp ullevigtes fagure problems and claxify any ralationships botween atvrnsy
d olicrt, Qur firm o longer sopresonty te proporty mahagenent campsaty and I xio lorgor do
Buslness with the company.

Simoerely,

Jokn Groweeloss
Aftornty at Lavw

1158 Betluol Avoncts ~ Port Orchard, Washitiglon 98366
Telephotie: (860) 876-0221 ~ 88§-3H0-BLIY - Vay (3650} 8rd.gO9Y
wiveridersonjonerhiort.eom
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fﬁﬁY ot STATE OF WASHINGTON
TN £ ez senies DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES

o rterTg Ve DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT (DCS)

Guardian Ad Litem Annual Background Verification

The guardian ad litem registry in 'K s —Q County, Washington, verifies the following:

1. Q O\r\ N C;- cCbSec \, b S-e (name) is on the guardian ad litem registry for the above
listed county.

2. The county guardian ad litem registry maintains a background information record for each guardian ad litem, in
accordance with RCW 26.12.175(3). The background information record is processed prior to initial
appoi;[m/ept, and is revit_awed annually by the county guardian ad litem registry.

3. On_/ / it f //j (/ (date), the guardian ad litem registry of this county completed a
backgrour{d information review for the above-listed individual.

4. No negative or disqualifying actions were found which might cause the co to reasonably believe that the
guardian ad litem could be deemed inappropriate or ungualified to be cofitractet! by the Department of Social
ices in the above-listed county.

5‘%5%/

DATE SIGNED SIGNATURE OF COUN??—'\L REGISTRY PROGRAM MANAGER

Gd A s T

PRINTED NAME

YRy
ﬁ%fﬁ/ﬁ 4%/ PSS T, O

POS{TION/JOB TITLE
f % ’ 3 -/7 d
Y Do u(;/ M
ADDRESS
%/ dé’”ﬁ 4,4’// 4% AL
Return this completed form to: CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
ATTN GOVERNMENT LIAISON
DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT /; ) gzt =0
PO BOX 9162 £ Lﬁgf’ I3 740
OLYMPIA WA 98507-9162 TELEPHONE NUMBER

No person because of race, color, national origin, creed, refigion, sex, age, or disability, shall be discriminated against in employment, services, or
any aspect of the program's activities. This form is available in alternative formats upon request.

GUARDIAN AD LITEM ANNUAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION
DSHS 27-047 (REV. 05/2019)



THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR KITSAP COUNTY

614 DIVISION STREET, MS-24
PORT ORCHARD, WASHINGTON 98366

TINA ROBINSON, JUDGE JENNIFER A. FORBES, JUDGE
DEPARTMENT NO. 1 (360) 337-7140 DEPAQT!CIEST Ngf 7U ¢
MICHELLE ADAMS, JUDGE CADINE FERGUSON-BROWN, JUDGE
DEPARTMENT NO. 2 DEPARTMENT NO. 8 ]
MELISSA A. HEMSTREET, JUDGE T MATTHEWL. CLUGAS
DEPARTMENT NO. 3 COURT COMMISSIONER
WILLIAM C. HOUSER, JUDGE June 25, 2024 LYNN K. FLEISCHBEIN
DEPARTMENT NO. 4 COURT COMMISSIONER
JEFFREY P. BASSETT, JUDGE
DEPARTMENT NO. 5 FRANK A. MAIOCCO, JR.
KEVIN D. HULL, JUDGE COURT ADMINISTRATOR

DEPARTMENT NO. 6

Mr. John Groseclose
GSJones Law Group P.S.
1155 Bethel Avenue
Port Orchard, WA 98366

Re: Kitsap County Superior Court Title 26 Guardian ad Litem Registry, 2024-2025
Dear Mr. Groseclose:

The Kitsap County Superior Court Guardian ad Litem Committee has received and
reviewed your application for the Title 26 Guardian ad Litem registry. We are pleased to
include you on the 2023 - 2024 Registry, effective July 1, 2024.

Thank you for your interest and participation in Kitsap County's Guardian ad Litem
program.

Sincerely,
7 Al A —

Frank A. Maiocco, Jr.
Court Administrator
Kitsap County Superior Court




